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20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000
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Algeria, Batna (2008-2012)

Average annual person-years by sex and age group
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Male (%)

SOURCE OF POPULATION
Demographic data are from the National Office of Statistics. A
periodic census is performed every 10 years (last census in
2008). Population estimates are based on an annual growth rate

of 1.

58%.

11 446
8274
9915

10 858

16 745

22241

28 591

32191

36 022

43522

54328

65 745

66 860

58491

49932

56 980

572 141

NOTES ON THE DATA

*No official mortality data. No DCO registrations.

Male

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Bladder

Colon

Non-melanoma skin cancer
Prostate

Stomach

Nasopharynx
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Larynx

Brain and nervous system
Rectum

Pancreas

Gallbladder etc.

Myeloid leukaemia

Other and unspecified
Multiple myeloma
Lymphoid leukaemia
Liver

Kidney

Hodgkin lymphoma

All sites

11.8
7.2
6.6
6.6
6.5
54
3.6
3.2
3.1
3.0
2.8
2.6
2.0
1.9
1.9
1.7
1.6
1.5
1.4
1.2

84.4

Female

Breast

Gallbladder etc.

Colon

Thyroid

Non-melanoma skin cancer
Ovary

Stomach

Cervix uteri

Brain and nervous system
Rectum

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Myeloid leukaemia
Corpus uteri

Other and unspecified
Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Pancreas

Nasopharynx

Multiple myeloma
Bladder

Hodgkin lymphoma

All sites

259
7.2
5.7
4.4
39
3.6
3.6
3.5
3.0
2.6
24
2.2
2.2
2.1
1.9
1.9
1.9
1.6
1.3
1.1

91.2




Africa

*Algeria, Batna (2008-2012)

Lip 302 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.02 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 Coo
Tongue 4 02 0.1 02 001 0.02 4 02 0.1 02 001 0.02 C0I-02
Mouth 7 04 0.2 04 0.02 0.05 10 0.5 0.3 04 003 0.05 C03-06
Salivary glands 7 04 0.2 03 002 0.04 7 04 0.2 02 002 0.02 C07-08
Tonsil 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.1 0.0 0.0 001 0.01 Co9
Other oropharynx 2 0.1 0.1 01 0.01 0.01 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 Ci10
Nasopharynx 83 49 2.8 36 031 036 46 23 1.6 1.9 016 020 CiI
Hypopharynx 2 01 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 302 0.1 01 002 0.02 Ci2-13
Pharynx unspecified 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C14

Oesophagus 10 0.6 0.3 05 0.03 0.05 12 0.6 0.4 05 001 0.07 CI5
Stomach 113 6.6 39 54 032 0.67 76 3.8 2.7 36 023 043 Cl6
Small intestine 12 0.7 0.4 05 004 0.04 9 05 0.3 04 003 0.05 Ci7
Colon 139 8.2 4.8 6.6 042 0.78 122 6.1 4.3 57 035 0.68 CI8
Rectum 61 3.6 2.1 28 020 034 58 29 2.0 26 0.15 029 C19-20
Anus 4 02 0.1 02 0.01 0.03 5 03 0.2 0.2 0.00 0.02 C21
Liver 32 19 1.1 1.5 007 0.16 26 13 0.9 1.1 007 0.12 C22
Gallbladder etc. 41 24 1.4 20 012 024 146 73 5.1 72 046 0.88 C23-24
Pancreas 54 32 1.9 26 0.11 034 40 20 1.4 1.9 013 021 C25
Nose, sinuses etc. 7 04 0.2 03 001 0.03 2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 C30-31
Larynx 62 3.6 2.1 31 020 038 4 02 0.1 02 0.01 0.02 C32
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 232 13.6 8.0 118 0.73 1.55 38 19 1.3 19 0.12 0.24 C33-34
Other thoracic organs 8§ 05 0.3 03 002 0.03 4 02 0.1 0.2 001 0.02 C37-38
Bone 31 1.8 1.1 09 006 0.06 18 09 0.6 06 0.05 0.05 C40-41
Melanoma of skin 6 04 0.2 02 001 001 9 05 0.3 04 0.03 0.04 C43
Other skin 143 4.9 6.6 040 0.72 85 3.0 39 019 039 Cc44
Mesothelioma 8 05 0.3 04 0.03 0.06 3 02 0.1 0.1 001 001 C45
Kaposi sarcoma 3 02 0.1 0.2 0.01 0.03 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C46
Connective and soft tissue 29 1.7 1.0 12 008 0.11 23 1.2 0.8 08 005 0.07 C47+C49
Breast 14 038 0.5 07 004 0.07 613 308 214 259 214 271 C50
Vulva 14 07 0.5 06 002 0.07 C51
Vagina 302 0.1 02 0.03 0.03 C52
Cervix uteri 74 3.7 2.6 35 025 038 C53
Corpus uteri 43 22 1.5 22 0.18 027 C54
Uterus unspecified 7 04 0.2 03 002 0.05 C55
Ovary 82 4.1 29 36 027 041 C56
Other female genital organs 1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C57
Placenta 2 01 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 C58
Penis 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C60
Prostate 141 83 4.8 65 0.18 0.68 col
Testis 10 0.6 0.3 03 0.02 0.02 Cc62
Other male genital organs 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C63
Kidney 29 1.7 1.0 14 008 0.17 22 1.1 0.8 11  0.06 0.16 C64
Renal pelvis 1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.1 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C65
Ureter 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C66
Bladder 155 9.1 5.3 72 038 0.78 29 1.5 1.0 13 0.07 0.13 C67
Other urinary organs 1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.01 0.01 1 0.1 0.0 00 0.00 0.01 C68
Eye 8 05 0.3 03 001 0.03 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C69
Brain and nervous system 71 42 2.4 30 022 031 70 35 2.4 3.0 026 031 C70-72
Thyroid 23 14 0.8 1.0 0.07 0.13 106 53 3.7 44 034 045 C73
Adrenal gland 7 04 0.2 03 002 0.02 302 0.1 0.1 001 0.01 C74
Other endocrine 2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 3 02 0.1 0.1 000 0.02 C75
Hodgkin lymphoma 41 24 1.4 12 0.08 0.08 37 19 1.3 11 0.08 0.08 C81
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 72 42 2.5 32 020 037 53 27 1.9 24 0.16 0.26 C82-86,C96
Immunoproliferative diseases 1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C88
Multiple myeloma 33 19 1.1 1.7 0.09 024 32 1.6 1.1 1.6 0.09 021 C9
Lymphoid leukaemia 38 22 1.3 16 008 0.12 18 09 0.6 0.8 0.03 0.09 C9!
Myeloid leukaemia 48 2.8 1.6 1.9 011 0.18 56 2.8 2.0 22 0.16 021 C92-94
Leukaemia unspecified 7 04 0.2 03 001 0.02 4 02 0.1 0.1 0.0l 0.01 C95
Myeloproliferative disorders 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.00 0.01 MPD
Myelodysplastic syndromes 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 1 01 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 MDS
Other and unspecified 41 24 14 19 0.10 022 47 24 1.6 21 0.11 021 0o&U
All sites 1846 633 844 496 9.60 2074 725 912 648  9.99 C00-96
All sites except C44 1703 100.0 584 778 456 8.88 1989 100.0 69.5 873 628 9.60 C00-96 exc.C44

*See note following population pyramid
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20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

14721

9 664
10326
14997
24 668
30968
37994
44222
55208
70202
85353
91791
84514
70 182
64991
69 844

779 645

Algeria, Sétif (2008-2011)

Average annual person-years by sex and age group

HUHWW\

Male (%)

SOURCE OF POPULATION
Based on the national population census carried out in 2008.

Female (%)

16 398
11452
12261
15593
23392
30297
37578
43200
53648
67977
81855
87552
80477
66 770
61770
65776

755996

NOTES ON THE DATA
*No official mortality data.

Male

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Bladder

Prostate

Nasopharynx
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Stomach

Colon

Larynx

Rectum

Non-melanoma skin cancer
Other and unspecified
Brain and nervous system
Myeloid leukaemia
Hodgkin lymphoma
Bone

Pancreas

Lymphoid leukaemia
Thyroid

Liver

Other thoracic organs

All sites

19.8
9.6
7.7
59
5.8
5.7
5.5
53
5.1
4.8
3.8
29
2.6
1.8
1.7
1.6
1.6
1.5
1.4
1.4

106.1

Female

Breast

Cervix uteri

Colon

Thyroid

Gallbladder etc.

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Rectum

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Non-melanoma skin cancer
Brain and nervous system
Other and unspecified
Ovary

Nasopharynx

Stomach

Hodgkin lymphoma
Uterus unspecified
Myeloid leukaemia

Liver

Bladder

Lymphoid leukaemia

All sites

44.7
7.0
6.6
6.2
4.8
4.6
4.6
4.1
34
3.0
29
2.6
2.6
2.6
2.3
1.4
1.3
1.2
1.1
1.0

118.5




Africa

*Algeria, Sétif (2008-2011)

Lip 19 038 0.6 08 0.05 0.10 3 0.1 0.1 02 0.00 0.02 Coo
Tongue 3 01 0.1 0.1 0.0l 0.02 9 03 0.3 03 0.02 0.03 Coi-02
Mouth 7 03 0.2 03 0.01 0.04 6 02 0.2 02 002 0.03 C03-06
Salivary glands 3 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 8 03 0.3 03 0.02 0.03 C07-08
Tonsil 6 03 0.2 02 0.01 0.02 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C09
Other oropharynx 5 02 0.2 02 0.02 0.02 3 01 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 Ci0
Nasopharynx 156 6.7 5.0 59 043  0.60 69 24 2.3 26 022 028 CiI
Hypopharynx 2 01 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 I 00 0.0 00 000 0.00 Ci2-13
Pharynx unspecified 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.1 0.1 0.1 000 001 Cci4
Oesophagus 17 0.7 0.5 06 005 0.05 17 0.6 0.6 07 005 0.10 CI5
Stomach 128 5.5 4.1 57 035 0.67 64 22 2.1 26 0.15 032 Ci6
Small intestine 7 03 0.2 03 001 0.04 9 03 0.3 04 002 0.04 C17
Colon 125 54 4.0 55 032 0.65 151 52 5.0 66 046 0.82 CI8
Rectum 117 5.0 3.8 51 032 0.65 106 3.6 3.5 46 029 0.55 C19-20
Anus 3 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.02 4 0.1 0.1 02 0.01 0.02 c21
Liver 29 12 0.9 14 006 020 26 0.9 0.9 1.2 008 0.15 C22
Gallbladder etc. 31 1.3 1.0 14 007 0.16 109 3.7 3.6 48 036 0.59 C23-24
Pancreas 36 1.5 12 1.6 008 020 17 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.04 0.08 C25
Nose, sinuses etc. 14 0.6 0.4 06 003 0.07 19 06 0.6 0.7 0.05 0.08 C30-31
Larynx 119 5.1 3.8 53 029 0.66 18 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.03 0.09 C32
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 412 17.7 13.2 19.8 1.24 261 104 3.6 3.4 46 030 056 C33-34
Other thoracic organs 31 1.3 1.0 14 008 0.17 23 0.8 0.8 09 0.06 0.09 C37-38
Bone 49 21 1.6 1.7 011 0.18 31 1.1 1.0 1.0 0.06 0.09 C40-41
Melanoma of skin 7 03 0.2 03 001 0.03 7 02 0.2 0.2 0.00 0.01 c43
Other skin 112 3.6 48 023 051 80 2.6 34 0.16 039 C44
Mesothelioma 2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.02 1 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C45
Kaposi sarcoma 1 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C46
Connective and soft tissue 21 09 0.7 0.8 0.06 0.08 24 0.8 0.8 09 006 0.11 C47+C49
Breast 37 1.6 1.2 14 009 0.15 1162 39.7 384 447 3.67 4.66 C50
Vulva 2 01 0.1 01 0.00 0.01 C517
Vagina 2 01 0.1 01 0.00 0.01 C52
Cervix uteri 164 5.6 54 70 049 0.88 C53
Corpus uteri 11 04 0.4 05 002 0.08 C54
Uterus unspecified 32 1.1 1.1 14 0.09 0.17 C55
Ovary 7225 2.4 26 0.18 0.26 C56
Other female genital organs 2 0.1 0.1 0.1 000 0.01 C57
Placenta 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C58
Penis 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C60
Prostate 162 7.0 52 77 024 095 C61
Testis 12 05 0.4 0.5 0.03 0.04 C62
Other male genital organs 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C63
Kidney 20 09 0.6 09 0.06 0.10 23 0.8 0.8 1.0 008 0.09 Co4
Renal pelvis 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C65
Ureter 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C66
Bladder 194 83 6.2 96 045 1.28 24 0.8 0.8 11 005 0.14 C67
Other urinary organs 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C68
Eye 6 03 0.2 03 001 0.04 5 02 0.2 02 001 0.01 C69
Brain and nervous system 76 33 2.4 29 019 0.29 78 2.7 2.6 3.0 024 030 C70-72
Thyroid 36 1.5 1.2 1.5 009 0.17 166 5.7 5.5 62 049 0.66 C73
Adrenal gland 301 0.1 0.1 001 0.01 3 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 0.01 C74
Other endocrine 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 00 0.0 00 000 0.00C75
Hodgkin lymphoma 57 25 1.8 18 0.13 0.14 76 2.6 2.5 23 0.16 0.20 C8I
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 149 64 4.8 58 034 0.63 115 39 3.8 41 029 041 C82-86,C9
Immunoproliferative diseases 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C88
Multiple myeloma 29 12 0.9 13 011 0.13 18 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.04 0.07 C9
Lymphoid leukaemia 43 19 1.4 1.6 011 0.17 31 1.1 1.0 1.0 0.06 0.08 C91
Myeloid leukaemia 65 2.8 2.1 26 015 0.29 38 1.3 1.3 1.3 0.10 0.12 C92-94
Leukaemia unspecified 1 00 0.0 00 001 0.01 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C95
Myeloproliferative disorders 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MPD
Myelodysplastic syndromes 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MDS
Other and unspecified 84 3.6 2.7 38 022 049 69 24 2.3 29 017 032 0&U
All sites 2436 78.1 106.1 6.10 12.70 3006 99.4 1185 8.63 13.02 C00-96
All sites except C44 2324 100.0 745 1014 586 12.18 2926 100.0 96.8 1151 847 12.63 C00-96 exc.C44

*See note following population pyramid
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Kenya, Nairobi (2008-2012)
Average annual person-years by sex and age group
5772 75+ 7694
4462 70- 4240
7358 [ 65- 5664
15061 ] e0- [] 10 105
24304 s 0 14981
41 682 [1s0- ] 24 894
65901 45- [ 41102
89 109 40- 57 492
134 459 [ 35- ] 95173
182623 [ 30- ] 141 506
234 596 [ 25- ] 228 157
211089 [ 20- ] 266 307
115772 [ 15- ] 154292
119 951 [ 10- ] 127 014
151 900 [ 5- ] 154977
199 381 0- 197 780
10 8 6 4 2 0 0 2 4 6 8 10
1603 420 Total 1531378
Male (%) Female (%)
SOURCE OF POPULATION
Population data from the Kenya National Bureau of Statistics
(KNBS), both actual population from census reports and
projections provided by the KNBS.

NOTES ON THE DATA
*No official mortality data.

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Male

Prostate 46.2
Oesophagus 14.7
Stomach 10.4
Colon 8.4
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 6.0
Liver 6.0
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 5.1
Rectum 4.6
Bladder 4.4
Nasopharynx 4.4
Pancreas 4.1
Other and unspecified 3.5
Larynx 3.5
Mouth 33
Gallbladder etc. 3.1
Kaposi sarcoma 3.0
Non-melanoma skin cancer 2.8
Tongue 2.7
Brain and nervous system 2.6
Bone 2.5
All sites 162.9

Female

Breast

Cervix uteri

Oesophagus

Stomach

Ovary

Colon

Corpus uteri

Rectum

Liver

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Other and unspecified
Non-melanoma skin cancer
Pancreas

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Mouth

Thyroid

Gallbladder etc.

Brain and nervous system
Multiple myeloma
Kidney

All sites

59.0
40.2
15.2
10.1
9.7
7.3
6.9
54
5.0
4.5
4.2
4.1
4.1
3.6
3.5
33
32
3.1
2.5
2.0

226.5
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Africa

*Kenya, Nairobi (2008-2012)

Lip 17 04 0.2 0.5 0.03 0.07 1302 0.2 04 0.03 0.03 Co0
Tongue 73 1.8 0.9 27 0.15 034 39 07 0.5 1.9 0.11 023 C0i1-02
Mouth 95 24 1.2 33 020 040 65 1.2 0.8 35 0.16 0.57 C03-06
Salivary glands 17 04 0.2 08 0.02 0.11 20 04 0.3 0.7 0.04 0.09 C07-08
Tonsil 3 01 0.0 0.1 0.00 0.03 1 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C09
Other oropharynx 10 03 0.1 0.6 0.03 0.08 6 0.1 0.1 04 001 0.07 Cio
Nasopharynx 197 50 2.5 44 031 052 65 1.2 0.8 20 011 021 Cl1
Hypopharynx 14 04 0.2 04 0.02 0.06 22 04 0.3 09 006 0.12 Ci2-13
Pharynx unspecified 20 05 0.2 0.7 0.05 0.06 17 03 0.2 06 005 0.07 Ci4
Oesophagus 322 82 40 147 055 1.83 261 4.8 34 152 0.66 211 CI5
Stomach 243 6.2 3.0 104 043 144 176 32 23 101 051 136 Ci6
Small intestine 5 0.1 0.1 02 002 0.02 8 0.1 0.1 03 001 005 CI17
Colon 221 5.6 2.8 84 044 1.04 162 3.0 2.1 73 051 093 CI8
Rectum 118 3.0 1.5 46 0.19 0.61 112 2.1 1.5 54 043 0.69 C19-20
Anus 9 02 0.1 05 0.02 0.05 24 04 0.3 1.0 0.06 0.12 C21
Liver 161 4.1 2.0 60 028 0.74 9% 1.8 1.3 50 026 0.69 C22
Gallbladder etc. 54 14 0.7 31 008 045 53 1.0 0.7 32 0.14 047 C23-24
Pancreas 83 2.1 1.0 41 0.17 045 74 14 1.0 41 026 051 C25
Nose, sinuses etc. 25 06 0.3 1.0 0.05 0.08 16 03 0.2 0.6 0.04 0.07 C30-31
Larynx 76 1.9 0.9 35 019 045 26 05 0.3 1.6 008 022 C32
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 106 2.7 1.3 51 0.25 0.69 63 1.2 0.8 36 0.18 0.51 C33-34
Other thoracic organs 6 02 0.1 04 001 007 15 03 0.2 0.7 0.03 0.07 C37-38
Bone 116 2.9 1.4 25 015 028 8 IS5 1.1 1.8 0.11 0.18 C40-41
Melanoma of skin 17 04 0.2 08 002 0.09 21 04 0.3 1.0 0.05 0.13 Cc43
Other skin 94 12 28 0.17 031 98 1.3 41 022 052 C44
Mesothelioma 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C45
Kaposi sarcoma 152 39 1.9 30 0.17 0.28 90 1.7 12 1.5 0.11 0.16 C46
Connective and soft tissue 91 23 1.1 20 012 023 72 13 0.9 1.5 0.09 0.14 C47+C49
Breast 62 1.6 0.8 23 016 026 1515 280 198 590 419 7.26 C50
Vulva 31 06 0.4 14 0.06 0.18 C51
Vagina 17 03 0.2 0.7 0.03 0.08 C52
Cervix uteri 1055 195 13.8 402 3.02 472 C53
Corpus uteri 110 2.0 1.4 69 034 098 C54
Uterus unspecified 51 09 0.7 20 0.10 0.23 C55
Ovary 210 39 2.7 9.7 056 1.26 C56
Other female genital organs 1 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C57
Placenta 6 0.1 0.1 0.1 001 0.01 C58
Penis 10 03 0.1 03 0.02 0.02 C60
Prostate 717 182 89 462 1.18 583 col
Testis 15 04 0.2 03 0.01 0.03 C62
Other male genital organs 5 0.1 0.1 03 0.01 0.01 C63
Kidney 35 09 0.4 1.2 005 021 60 1.1 0.8 20 0.10 0.26 Co64
Renal pelvis 1 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C65
Ureter 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C66
Bladder 80 2.0 1.0 44 0.14 058 37 07 0.5 20 0.14 025 co67
Other urinary organs 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 1 00 0.0 0.1 001 0.01 C68
Eye 89 23 1.1 1.9 008 0.19 82 1.5 1.1 1.7 013 0.15 C69
Brain and nervous system 92 23 1.1 26 013 028 92 1.7 12 31 0.19 036 C70-72
Thyroid 20 05 0.2 0.6 003 0.10 81 1.5 1.1 33 020 043 C73
Adrenal gland 2 01 0.0 0.1 001 0.01 100 0.0 0.1 001 0.01 C74
Other endocrine 301 0.0 0.1 0.00 0.00 8 0.1 0.1 02 002 0.02C75
Hodgkin lymphoma 51 13 0.6 10 005 0.10 51 09 0.7 09 0.05 0.09 C81
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 213 54 2.7 60 031 0.72 153 2.8 2.0 45 027 0.57 C82-86,C96
Immunoproliferative diseases 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C88
Multiple myeloma 54 14 0.7 24 013 0.28 44 0.8 0.6 25 0.14 033 C9
Lymphoid leukaemia 69 1.7 0.9 1.5 009 0.14 55 1.0 0.7 1.6 0.10 0.15 C91
Myeloid leukaemia 42 1.1 0.5 1.1 005 0.I1 46 0.8 0.6 1.3 0.09 0.13 C92-94
Leukaemia unspecified 33 08 0.4 08 0.04 0.07 19 04 0.2 06 0.02 0.04 C95
Myeloproliferative disorders 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MPD
Myelodysplastic syndromes 0 0.0 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MDS
Other and unspecified 103 2.6 1.3 35 0.19 048 93 1.7 1.2 42 027 053 0&U
All sites 4041 504 1629 6.83 20.24 5517 72.1 2265 14.36 28.40 C00-96
All sites except C44 3947 100.0 492 1601 6.66 19.93 5419 100.0  70.8 2223 14.14 27.87 C00-96 exc.C44

*See note following population pyramid
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20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Seychelles (2009-2012)
Average annual person-years by sex and age group

2002
1102
1098
1400
1859
2619
3395
3443
3603
3588
3325
3212
3449
3033
3223
3537

964 Z 75+ L

733 70 []

975 16 [
1338 o [
1908 55- :|
2829 [ 50- ]
3391 [ 45- ]
3340 [ 40- ]
3836 I 35- |
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SOURCE OF POPULATION

43 888

The population of Seychelles is estimated at 93 419 people as at
30 June 2015. This represents an increase of 2060 people or an
annual growth rate of 2.2% since 1 July 2014 (National Bureau
of Statistics Seychelles, Statistical Bulletin, August 2015).

NOTES ON THE DATA
TC67 (bladder cancer) includes neoplasms of uncertain
or unknown behaviour together with invasive cancers.

Male

Prostate

Colon

Rectum

Larynx

Other and unspecified
Mouth

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Other oropharynx
Oesophagus

Bladder

Non-melanoma skin cancer
Stomach

Tongue

Tonsil

Lymphoid leukaemia
Liver

Pancreas

Kidney

Myeloid leukaemia

All sites

63.1
19.2
12.2
9.6
9.6
9.3
8.2
7.6
7.6
7.5
6.7
6.0
4.4
4.4
4.3
4.2
3.7
3.1
2.6
1.9

211.5

Female
Breast
Cervix uteri
Rectum

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma

Colon

Ovary

Corpus uteri

Thyroid

Other and unspecified

Trachea, bronchus, and lung

Stomach
Vagina
Myeloid leukaemia

Brain and nervous system

Oesophagus

Larynx

Multiple myeloma
Small intestine

Other thoracic organs
Bladder

All sites

35.8
13.4
8.0
7.4
7.4
5.5
5.1
3.8
3.5
33
32
3.1
3.0
2.5
1.9
1.7
1.7
1.6
1.5
1.5

130.3




Africa

Seychelles (2009-2012)

Lip 1 03 0.6 04 0.03 0.03 1 04 0.6 04 0.04 0.04 COO
Tongue 8 23 4.5 44 049 049 1 04 0.6 0.7 0.09 0.09 C0i-02
Mouth 18 51 10.1 93 0.82 0.82 3 1.1 1.7 14 0.14 0.14 C03-06
Salivary glands 1 03 0.6 0.5 0.07 0.07 1 04 0.6 04 003 0.03 C07-08
Tonsil 8 23 4.5 43 041 041 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C09
Other oropharynx 13 37 7.3 76 061 1.12 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 Ci0
Nasopharynx 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 CI1
Hypopharynx 3 09 1.7 1.8 0.07 0.19 0 0.0 0.0 00 000 0.00 CI12-13
Pharynx unspecified 309 1.7 1.7 0.14 0.14 1 04 0.6 05 007 007 Ci4
Oesophagus 12 34 6.8 75 016 1.14 3 11 1.7 1.9 016 027 CI5
Stomach 7 20 3.9 44 029 0.59 5 18 2.8 32 022 044 Cl6
Small intestine 1 03 0.6 05 0.07 0.07 4 15 2.3 1.6 013 0.13 Ci7
Colon 33 94 186 192 056 244 17 63 9.7 74 040 085 CIS8
Rectum 21 60 11.8 122 068 1.62 19 7.0 108 80 034 091 CI19-20
Anus 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 1 04 0.6 05 0.05 0.05 c21
Liver 6 1.7 34 37 028 040 1 04 0.6 05 0.05 0.05 Cc22
Gallbladder etc. 1 03 0.6 0.5 007 0.07 2 07 1.1 09 0.04 0.15 C23-24
Pancreas 6 1.7 34 31 0.18 031 1 04 0.6 04 0.03 0.03 C25
Nose, sinuses etc. 0 00 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 2 07 1.1 10 0.09 0.09 C30-31
Larynx 16 4.6 9.0 96 058 143 3 1.1 1.7 1.7 019 0.19 C32
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 14 40 7.9 82 031 0.90 9 33 5.1 33 021 0.21 C33-34
Other thoracic organs 2 0.6 1.1 1.2 0.14 0.14 3 1.1 1.7 1.5 0.12 0.12 €¢37-38
Bone 2 06 1.1 11 0.07 0.07 1 04 0.6 06 0.04 0.04 C40-41
Melanoma of skin 1 03 0.6 04 004 0.04 1 04 0.6 05 0.00 0.11 c43
Other skin 11 6.2 60 026 0.56 2 1.1 11 0.03 0.15 C44
Mesothelioma 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C45
Kaposi sarcoma 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C46
Connective and soft tissue 1 03 0.6 0.7 0.09 0.09 2 07 1.1 1.1 000 023 C47+C49
Breast 2 06 1.1 1.0 0.11 0.11 77 284 439 358 261 4.08 C50
Vulva 207 1.1 08 0.07 0.07 C51
Vagina 6 22 34 31 020 043 C52
Cervix uteri 29 107 165 134 1.04 139 C53
Corpus uteri 11 4.1 6.3 51 034 056 C54
Uterus unspecified 1 04 0.6 04 004 004 C55
Ovary 11 4.1 6.3 55 031 054 C56
Other female genital organs 0 00 0.0 0.0 000 0.00 C57
Placenta 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C58
Penis 2 06 1.1 1.3 007 0.19 C60
Prostate 104 297 586 631 168 7.14 Cc6l
Testis 2 06 1.1 11 0.10 0.10 Cc62
Other male genital organs 0 0.0 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C63
Kidney 4 1.1 2.3 26 0.13 043 3 1.1 1.7 13 011 0.11 C64
Renal pelvis 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C65
Ureter 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.0 00 000 0.00 C66
fBladder 12 34 6.8 6.7 028 0.58 4 15 2.3 1.5 007 0.18 C67
Other urinary organs 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 1 04 0.6 04 0.03 0.03 C68
Eye 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 1 04 0.6 04 004 0.04 C69
Brain and nervous system 1 03 0.6 0.7 0.00 0.17 4 15 23 25 0.16 027 C70-72
Thyroid 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 7 26 4.0 38 033 033 C73
Adrenal gland 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C74
Other endocrine 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C75
Hodgkin lymphoma 1 03 0.6 04 004 004 1 04 0.6 0.6 0.04 0.04 C8!
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 13 37 7.3 76 0.69 1.03 14 52 8.0 74 038 0.94 C82-86,C96
Immunoproliferative diseases 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 C88
Multiple myeloma 2 06 1.1 1.5 009 022 3 1.1 1.7 1.7 0.18 0.18 C90
Lymphoid leukaemia 7 20 39 42 028 045 1 04 0.6 05 0.00 0.11 c91
Myeloid leukaemia 309 1.7 1.9 0.09 026 5 18 2.8 30 021 021 C92-94
Leukaemia unspecified 2 06 1.1 1.3 0.09 0.09 1 04 0.6 0.7 0.09 0.09 C95
Myeloproliferative disorders 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MPD
Myelodysplastic syndromes 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MDS

Other and unspecified 17 49 9.6 96 081 1.07 8 3.0 4.6 35 010 0.56 o&U
All sites 361 203.4 2115 10.87 25.04 273 1555 1303 881 14.61 C00-96
All sites except C44 350 100.0 1972 2054 10.60 24.48 271 100.0 1544 1292 878 14.46 C00-96 exc. C44

T See note following population pyramid
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Africa

South Africa, Eastern Cape

CONTRIBUTORS
Nontuthuzelo I.M. Somdyala
Nomfuneko Sithole

Ria Laubscher

Debbie Bradshaw

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

494747

South Africa, Eastern Cape (2008-2012)
Average annual person-years by sex and age group

21035
13362
13522
17 605
18793
23 690
24241
25709
26 469
27 520
34328
47029
71976
70 526
70 945
71911

8872
7461
8155
11208
11918
13876
13282
13951
17273
20791
29197 I
43 660 I
73765 I 15- ]
75310 I 10- ]
72505 I 5- ]
73523 I 0- |

.

578 661

Male (%) Female (%)

SOURCE OF POPULATION
Based on the 2011 population census. Space-Time Research

Census 2011 v1.2, geography, and age is completed years by
sex for person, adjusted.

NOTES ON THE DATA
*No official mortality data. No DCO registrations.

Male

Oesophagus

Prostate

Kaposi sarcoma

Other and unspecified
Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Liver

Larynx

Mouth

Tongue

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Stomach

Colon

Rectum

Breast

Penis

Bone

Non-melanoma skin cancer
Connective and soft tissue
Tonsil

Pancreas

All sites

24.0
10.3
6.0
4.5
4.4
39
32
29
1.7
1.6
1.4
1.4
1.1
1.0
0.9
0.9
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.7

78.3

Female

Cervix uteri 30.0
Oesophagus 14.6
Breast 12.7
Kaposi sarcoma 3.5
Ovary 2.3
Other and unspecified 2.1
Corpus uteri 2.0
Liver 1.6
Colon 1.1
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 1.1
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 1.0
Vulva 0.9
Eye 0.9
Stomach 0.8
Uterus unspecified 0.7
Rectum 0.7
Thyroid 0.6
Mouth 0.6
Connective and soft tissue 0.5
Melanoma of skin 0.5
All sites 82.7
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Africa

*South Africa, Eastern Cape (2008-2012)

Lip

Tongue

Mouth

Salivary glands

Tonsil

Other oropharynx
Nasopharynx
Hypopharynx

Pharynx unspecified
Oesophagus

Stomach

Small intestine

Colon

Rectum

Anus

Liver

Gallbladder etc.

Pancreas

Nose, sinuses etc.

Larynx

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Other thoracic organs
Bone

Melanoma of skin

Other skin

Mesothelioma

Kaposi sarcoma
Connective and soft tissue
Breast

Vulva

Vagina

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Uterus unspecified

Ovary

Other female genital organs
Placenta

Penis

Prostate

Testis

Other male genital organs
Kidney

Renal pelvis

Ureter

Bladder

Other urinary organs

Eye

Brain and nervous system
Thyroid

Adrenal gland

Other endocrine

Hodgkin lymphoma
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Immunoproliferative diseases
Multiple myeloma
Lymphoid leukaemia
Myeloid leukaemia
Leukaemia unspecified
Myeloproliferative disorders
Myelodysplastic syndromes
Other and unspecified

All sites

All sites except C44

5 04
26 2.1
42 34

4 03
12 1.0

4 03

2 02

1 0.1

2 02

374 30.6
21 1.7

0 00
20 1.6
16 13

5 04
61 50

0 00
11 09

5 04
49 4.0
69 5.6

0 00
14 1.1

7 06
11

0 00
88 72
14 1.1
14 1.1
14 1.1

183 15.0

7 06

1 0.1

8 0.7

0 00

1 0.1

9 07

0 00
12 1.0

4 03

302

0 00

0 00

3 02
24 20

0 00

8 07

5 04

0 00

6 05

0 0.0

0 00
69 5.6

1234
1223 100.0

*See note following population pyramid

0.03
0.09
0.22
0.00
0.08
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.02
1.52
0.08
0.00
0.09
0.07
0.03
0.25
0.00
0.03
0.03
0.21
0.27
0.00
0.06
0.04
0.07
0.00
0.47
0.05
0.07

0.08
0.36
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.06
0.00
0.04
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.11
0.00
0.02
0.03
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.29
4.94
4.87

0.03
0.22
0.33
0.00
0.08
0.03
0.02
0.01
0.02
2.84
0.15
0.00
0.14
0.09
0.04
0.40
0.00
0.10
0.05
0.38
0.53
0.00
0.10
0.06
0.07
0.00
0.53
0.08
0.12

0.10
1.15
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.06
0.00
0.04
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.16
0.00
0.06
0.04
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.58
8.73
8.65

301
301
18 0.8
6 03
3 01
0 00
2 0.1
0 00
I 00
410 193
24 1.1
0 00
30 14
19 09
1 00
43 20
3 0.1
10 05
4 02
9 04
28 1.3
0 0.0
13 0.6
15 07
9
1 00
80 3.8
14 0.7
314 14.8
22 1.0
5 02
744 35.1
51 24
18 0.8
59 28
0 00
11 05

—_—
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57 27
2130
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0.01
0.01
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.84
0.05
0.00
0.06
0.04
0.00
0.09
0.00
0.03
0.02
0.03
0.07
0.00
0.04
0.03
0.03
0.00
0.28
0.04
1.00
0.06
0.01
2.25
0.12
0.05
0.16
0.00
0.04

0.02
0.00

0.01
0.00
0.07
0.03
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.06
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.15
5.85
5.81

0.01
0.02
0.09
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
1.82
0.09
0.00
0.13
0.07
0.00
0.20
0.00
0.05
0.02
0.03
0.13
0.00
0.04
0.06
0.05
0.01
0.28
0.04
1.36
0.09
0.02
3.45
0.25
0.10
0.24
0.00
0.04

0.03
0.00

0.03
0.00
0.08
0.03
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.12
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.20
9.30
9.25

C00
C01-02
C03-06
C07-08
c09
Cl0
Cll
Ci2-13
Cl4
Cl5
Ci6
Ccil7
CI8
C19-20
C21
C22
C23-24
C25
C30-31
C32
C33-34
C37-38
C40-41
C43
C44
C45
C46
C47+C49
C50
C51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58
C60
Cc61
C62
C63
C64
C65
C66
Cc67
C68
C69
C70-72
C73
C74
C75
C81
C82-86,C96
C88
C90
C91
C92-94
Cc95
MPD
MDS

o&U
C00-96

C00-96 exc. C44
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Africa

Uganda, Kyadondo County

CONTRIBUTORS
Henry R. Wabinga
Donald Maxwell Parkin
Sarah Nambooze
Mary Phoebe Amulen

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Average annual person-years by sex and age group

6637
3562
4426
7754
8928
16771
23920
40905
54 850
89910
122039
137 946
119 538
123518
141270
161613

1063 587

Uganda, Kyadondo County (2008-2012)

H@mmﬁ

9897
5539
5058
9322
8954
16 922
22179
37917
52058
79 786
132711
183 089
163 632
148 059
145 032
159 189

Male (%)

SOURCE OF POPULATION

The Uganda Bureau of Statistics provided the population data
and used the population census of 2002 with estimates for

Female (%)

2008-2012 assuming a constant annual growth rate.

10

1179 344

NOTES ON THE DATA
*No official mortality data.

Male

Prostate

Kaposi sarcoma
Oesophagus

Liver

Other and unspecified
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Stomach

Colon

Rectum

Eye

Non-melanoma skin cancer
Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Nasopharynx

Larynx

Mouth

Brain and nervous system
Pancreas

Penis

Breast

Bladder

All sites

46.6
24.0
21.1
9.5
7.2
7.1
59
4.0
3.8
32
29
2.8
2.7
2.6
2.3
2.3
2.2
22
2.1
2.0

176.8

Female

Cervix uteri

Breast

Kaposi sarcoma
Oesophagus

Liver

Other and unspecified
Ovary

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Corpus uteri

Colon

Rectum

Stomach

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Eye

Pancreas

Thyroid

Non-melanoma skin cancer
Nasopharynx

Brain and nervous system
Melanoma of skin

All sites

49.1
29.1
14.1
11.7
8.1
7.0
7.0
5.5
4.1
4.1
3.5
32
3.1
3.0
2.1
1.9
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.6

182.8
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Africa

*Uganda, Kyadondo County (2008-2012)

Lip

Tongue

Mouth

Salivary glands

Tonsil

Other oropharynx
Nasopharynx
Hypopharynx

Pharynx unspecified
Oesophagus

Stomach

Small intestine

Colon

Rectum

Anus

Liver

Gallbladder etc.

Pancreas

Nose, sinuses etc.

Larynx

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Other thoracic organs
Bone

Melanoma of skin

Other skin

Mesothelioma

Kaposi sarcoma
Connective and soft tissue
Breast

Vulva

Vagina

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Uterus unspecified

Ovary

Other female genital organs
Placenta

Penis

Prostate

Testis

Other male genital organs
Kidney

Renal pelvis

Ureter

Bladder

Other urinary organs

Eye

Brain and nervous system
Thyroid

Adrenal gland

Other endocrine

Hodgkin lymphoma
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Immunoproliferative diseases
Multiple myeloma
Lymphoid leukaemia
Myeloid leukaemia
Leukaemia unspecified
Myeloproliferative disorders
Myelodysplastic syndromes
Other and unspecified

All sites

All sites except C44

501
206
42 12
206
5 0.1
702
62 1.8
702
201
281 8.0
80 23
301
61 1.7
59 1.7
4 0.1
202 5.7
2 0.1
37 1.0
19 05
34 1.0
45 13
4 01
59 17
16 0.5
61
0 00
910 25.8
66 1.9
30 0.9
40 1.1
513 145
12 03
1 00
47 13
0 0.0
1 00
3209
301
107 3.0
55 1.6
16 05
0 00
3001
66 1.9
256 7.3
0 00
23 07
3309
3309
49 14
100
0 00
149 42

3587

3526 100.0

2.8
67.5
66.3

72
176.8
173.9

0.02
0.08
0.15
0.07
0.03
0.04
0.17
0.05
0.01
1.38
0.34
0.00
0.23
0.28
0.03
0.55
0.00
0.16
0.07
0.19
0.19
0.01
0.10
0.07
0.20
0.00
1.87
0.10
0.14

0.10
1.79
0.02
0.00
0.12
0.00
0.00
0.15
0.01
0.21
0.18
0.06
0.00
0.03
0.10
0.47
0.00
0.11
0.04
0.05
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.44
10.54
10.33

§Includes 56 cases of unknown age

*See note following population pyramid

0.05
0.17
0.31
0.12
0.03
0.04
0.30
0.05
0.01
2.72
0.88
0.00
0.49
0.48
0.03
1.13
0.00
0.26
0.07
0.32
0.40
0.05
0.16
0.17
0.36
0.00
225
0.17
0.29

0.25
6.48
0.02
0.03
0.16
0.00
0.00
0.20
0.01
0.31
0.24
0.13
0.00
0.03
0.22
0.69
0.00
0.26
0.09
0.14
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.86
21.56
21.20

0 00
1303
20 05
12 03

5 0.1

4 0.1
39 09

301

2 00

177 4.1
48 1.1

3 01
62 14
69 1.6

6 0.1

165 3.8

3 0.1
37 0.8
1103

9 02
50 1.1
11 03
49 1.1
29 07
52

0 00

654 15.0
60 14
623 14.3
28 0.6
1103
1081 24.8
68 1.6
20 05
146 33

0 00
3207
47 1.1

0 0.0

0 00
27 0.6

2 00

126 29
54 12
44 10

0 00

0 00
54 12

204 4.7

0 00
23 05
25 06
33 08
35 08

0 00

0 00

138 3.2
4414
4362 100.0

0.00
0.06
0.03
0.03
0.00
0.02
0.16
0.00
0.00
0.71
0.17
0.02
0.28
0.24
0.01
0.57
0.00
0.15
0.05
0.01
0.19
0.05
0.06
0.13
0.15
0.00
1.09
0.13
2.37
0.09
0.04
391
0.26
0.08
0.55
0.00
0.04

0.08
0.00
0.00
0.07
0.00
0.24
0.14
0.18
0.00
0.00
0.08
0.39
0.00
0.10
0.06
0.07
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.40
13.56
13.41

§Includes 54 cases of unknown age

0.00
0.06
0.16
0.03
0.00
0.02
0.20
0.04
0.00
1.48
0.43
0.02
0.58
0.45
0.01
0.91
0.00
0.26
0.05
0.08
0.42
0.15
0.06
0.17
0.19
0.00
1.24
0.13
3.16
0.13
0.04
5.52
0.56
0.12
0.87
0.00
0.04

0.08
0.00

0.17
0.04
0.24
0.18
0.20
0.00
0.00
0.14
0.50
0.00

0.14
0.11
0.15
0.00
0.00
0.89
20.61
20.41

C00
C01-02
C03-06
C07-08
c09
Cl0
Cll
Ci2-13
Cl4
Cl5
Cl6
Ccil7
Ci8
C19-20
C21
C22
C23-24
C25
C30-31
C32
C33-34
C37-38
C40-41
C43
C44
C45
C46
C47+C49
C50
C51
C52
C53
C54
C55
C56
C57
C58
C60
Cc61
C62
C63
C64
C65
C66
Cc67
C68
C69
C70-72
C73
C74
C75
C81
C82-86,C96
C88
C90
C91
C92-94
Cc95
MPD
MDS

o&U
C00-96

C00-96 exc. C44
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Africa

Zimbabwe, Harare: African

CONTRIBUTORS
M.Z. Borok

E. Chokunonga

R. Makunike-Mutasa
Z.M. Chirenje

N. Ndlovu

A.M. Nyakabau

20 major cancers, ASR (World) per 100 000

Zimbabwe, Harare: African (2010-2012)
Average annual person-years by sex and age group

4952 75+ X
3971 0
5464 0
8849 O
13326 ]
16 774 - ]
22931 C ]
40 166 I 40- ]
54558 I 35- ]
70923 I 30- ]
84924 I 25- ]
78159 I 20- ]
65331 I 15- ]
66628 I 10- ]
70672 I 5- ]
97 649 I 0- ]

705 277 Total

Male (%) Female (%)

SOURCE OF POPULATION

Provided by the Zimbabwe National Statistics Agency (ZIMSTAT).

6107

4272

5981

8770
13023
18273
21469
31947
47873
67 692
93035
97 881
88 696
73 106
73727
98 383

750235

NOTES ON THE DATA
*No official mortality data. tC67 (bladder cancer)
includes neoplasms of uncertain or unknown behaviour
together with invasive cancers.

Male

Prostate

Kaposi sarcoma

Stomach

Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Oesophagus

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Liver

Other and unspecified
Colon

Non-melanoma skin cancer
Bladder

Rectum

Larynx

Eye

Pancreas

Multiple myeloma

Brain and nervous system
Kidney

Connective and soft tissue
Penis

All sites

84.9
21.8
17.6
16.1
15.5
13.7
11.7
9.9
7.4
6.6
5.8
5.5
54
4.8
4.5
3.7
29
29
1.9
1.8

263.9

Female

Cervix uteri

Breast

Stomach

Oesophagus

Kaposi sarcoma
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma
Liver

Other and unspecified
Colon

Ovary

Corpus uteri
Non-melanoma skin cancer
Eye

Pancreas

Thyroid

Bladder

Rectum

Trachea, bronchus, and lung
Melanoma of skin
Connective and soft tissue

All sites

86.1
414
16.0
12.5
11.8
11.8
9.4
9.2
7.0
6.9
6.9
6.4
5.8
5.2
4.9
4.8
4.7
4.5
4.4
4.3

296.0
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Africa

*Zimbabwe, Harare: African (2010-2012)

Lip 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 00 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 C00
Tongue 10 04 0.4 1.1 0.07 0.11 6 02 0.4 05 005 0.05 C0i-02
Mouth 1305 0.6 14 006 0.18 9 03 0.6 1.3 006 0.17 C03-06
Salivary glands 15 06 0.7 14 006 0.17 12 04 0.8 1.0 0.09 0.12 C07-08
Tonsil 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 00 0.1 0.1 0.00 0.00 C09
Other oropharynx 7 03 0.3 06 005 0.10 5 02 0.4 04 002 0.06 CI0
Nasopharynx 19 0.8 0.8 1.5 012 0.19 8 03 0.6 07 005 0.07 CiI
Hypopharynx 1 00 0.0 02 000 0.04 0 00 0.0 00 000 0.00 CI12-13
Pharynx unspecified 1 00 0.0 02 0.00 0.03 1 00 0.1 0.1 001 0.01 C/4
Oesophagus 128 53 57 155 0.61 1.96 110 35 78 125 0.65 150 CI5
Stomach 137 5.7 6.1 176 0.74 231 133 42 94 160 0.64 226 CI6
Small intestine 4 02 0.2 03 0.03 0.03 3 01 0.2 03 000 0.00 C17
Colon 63 26 2.8 74 030 092 61 1.9 43 70 046 080 CI8
Rectum 46 1.9 2.0 55 025 0.76 48 15 3.4 47 023 0.53 CI19-20
Anus 14 0.6 0.6 14 007 021 16 0.5 1.1 1.5 010 0.13 C21
Liver 122 5.0 54 117 054 138 8 2.7 6.0 94 051 1.04 C22
Gallbladder etc. 14 0.6 0.6 17 004 0.13 14 04 1.0 1.6 006 0.14 C23-24
Pancreas 32 13 14 45 0.16 056 40 13 2.8 52 023 0.66 C25
Nose, sinuses etc. 12 0.5 0.5 13 008 0.16 6 02 0.4 05 0.04 004 C30-31
Larynx 40 1.7 1.8 54 028 071 2 01 0.1 02 0.0l 0.01 C32
Trachea, bronchus, and lung 103 4.3 4.6 13.7 0.58 1.61 39 1.2 2.8 45 0.19 0.62 C33-34
Other thoracic organs 5 02 0.2 0.6 001 0.07 3 0.1 0.2 04 001 0.08 C37-38
Bone 28 12 12 14 009 0.13 26 0.8 1.8 20 0.12 023 C40-41
Melanoma of skin 18 07 0.8 1.8 0.10 022 39 12 2.8 44 0.17 050 C43
Other skin 70 3.1 66 033 0.70 74 5.2 64 025 0.79 C44
Mesothelioma 3 01 0.1 0.5 0.00 0.06 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 C45
Kaposi sarcoma 350 145 156 218 155 217 224 7.1 159 118 0.85 1.04 C46
Connective and soft tissue 29 12 13 19 014 0.14 50 1.6 35 43 035 048 C47+C49
Breast 15 06 0.7 18 0.07 0.18 437 139 309 414 301 509 C50
Vulva 43 14 3.0 33 022 033 ¢51
Vagina 6 02 0.4 05 0.05 0.05 C52
Cervix uteri 906 28.8 642 861 6.12 10.00 C53
Corpus uteri 55 1.7 39 69 036 0.83 C54
Uterus unspecified 28 09 2.0 34 0.18 042 C55
Ovary 79 25 5.6 69 045 0.83 C56
Other female genital organs 2 0.1 0.1 02 002 002 C57
Placenta 21 0.7 1.5 09 006 0.10 C58
Penis 24 1.0 1.1 1.8 017 0.17 C60
Prostate 559 231 248 849 1.65 1128 Cc6l
Testis 3 0.1 0.1 04 0.00 0.06 C62
Other male genital organs 100 0.0 0.1 0.01 0.01 C63
Kidney 30 1.2 1.3 29 015 035 24 08 1.7 13  0.09 0.09 Cco64
Renal pelvis 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 00 0.1 00 0.00 0.00 C65
Ureter 0 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.0 00 000 0.00 C66
fBladder 43 1.8 1.9 58 0.16 0.68 45 14 32 48 029 0.53 C67
Other urinary organs 1 00 0.0 0.1 0.00 0.00 1 00 0.1 0.1 0.0l 0.01 C68
Eye 80 33 3.6 48 039 047 89 28 6.3 58 046 0.52 C69
Brain and nervous system 43 1.8 1.9 29  0.17 032 50 1.6 35 35 028 031 C70-72
Thyroid 6 02 0.3 06 0.01 0.01 44 14 3.1 49 027 0.67 C73
Adrenal gland 3 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.01 0.01 1 00 0.1 0.0 0.00 0.00 C74
Other endocrine 0 00 0.0 00 0.00 0.00 2 0.1 0.1 0.2 001 0.04 C75
Hodgkin lymphoma 15 06 0.7 0.6 004 0.04 11 03 0.8 0.8 0.05 0.09 C81
Non-Hodgkin lymphoma 205 8.5 9.1 161 1.08 1.82 186 59 132 118 092 1.08 C82-86,C96
Immunoproliferative diseases 3 0.1 0.1 03 0.0l 0.05 5 02 0.4 0.5 005 0.05 C88
Multiple myeloma 31 1.3 14 37 0.18 0.39 33 1.0 2.3 40 021 0.62 C90
Lymphoid leukaemia 11 05 0.5 0.7 004 0.04 16 05 1.1 1.2 005 0.13 €91
Myeloid leukaemia 2209 1.0 1.8 0.12 0.20 19 06 1.3 1.5 012  0.15 C92-94
Leukaemia unspecified 21 09 0.9 1.2 0.10 0.10 8 03 0.6 05 002 0.05 C95
Myeloproliferative disorders 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MPD
Myelodysplastic syndromes 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 MDS
Other and unspecified 92 38 4.1 99 056 121 91 29 6.4 92 046 1.01 Oo&U
All sites 2492 110.7 2639 11.27 31.88 3219 228.0 2960 18.92 3431 C00-96
All sites except C44 2422 100.0 107.6 2573 1094 31.17 3145 100.0 222.7 289.6 18.66 33.52 C00-96 exc.C44
§Includes 172 cases of unknown age §Includes 109 cases of unknown age

F*See note following population pyramid
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